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Political Science
Phone: 314-935-5810

Email: polisci@wustl.edu

Website: https://polisci.wustl.edu/

Faculty
Chancellor

Andrew Martin (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/andrew-
martin/) 
Professor of Political Science and Law 
PhD, Washington University

Chair

Betsy Sinclair (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/betsy-sinclair/) 
PhD, California Institute of Technology

Associate Chair

Clarissa Hayward (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/clarissa-rile-
hayward/) 
PhD, Yale University

Director of Undergraduate Studies

Francis Lovett (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/frank-lovett/) 
PhD, Columbia University

Director of Graduate Studies

Keith Schnakenberg (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/keith-
schnakenberg/) 
PhD, Washington University

Endowed Professors

Lee Epstein (http://epstein.wustl.edu/) 
Ethan A.H. Shepley Distinguished University Professor 
PhD, Emory University

James L. Gibson (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/james-l-
gibson/) 
Sidney W. Souers Professor of Government 
PhD, University of Iowa

James Spriggs II (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/james-f-
spriggs/) 
Sidney W. Souers Professor of Government 
PhD, Washington University

Margit Tavits (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/margit-tavits/) 
William Taussig Professor in Arts & Sciences 
PhD, University of Pittsburgh

Professors

Daniel Butler (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/daniel-butler/) 
PhD, Stanford University

David Carter (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/david-carter/) 
PhD, University of Rochester

Brian F. Crisp (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/brian-crisp/) 
PhD, University of Michigan

Matthew Gabel (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/matthew-
gabel/) 
PhD, University of Rochester

Clarissa Hayward (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/clarissa-rile-
hayward/) 
PhD, Yale University

Francis Lovett (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/frank-lovett/) 
PhD, Columbia University

Diana O'Brien (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/diana-z-obrien/) 
PhD, Washington University

Andrew Reeves (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/andrew-
reeves/) 
Director of the Weidenbaum Center on the Economy, Government, and
Public Policy 
PhD, Harvard University

Guillermo Rosas (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/guillermo-
rosas/)  
PhD, Duke University

Betsy Sinclair (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/betsy-sinclair/) 
PhD, California Institute of Technology

Associate Professors

Deniz Aksoy (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/deniz-aksoy/) 
PhD, University of Rochester

Dino Christenson (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/dino-
christenson/) 
PhD, Ohio State University

Justin Fox (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/justin-fox/) 
PhD, University of Rochester

Matthew Hayes (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/matthew-
hayes/) 
PhD, University of Illinois

Jacob Montgomery (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/jacob-
montgomery/) 
PhD, Duke University

Sunita Parikh (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/sunita-parikh/) 
PhD, University of Chicago

Keith Schnakenberg (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/keith-
schnakenberg/) 
PhD, Washington University
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Assistant Professors

Taylor Carlson (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/taylor-carlson/) 
PhD, University of California, San Diego

Ted Enamorado (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/ted-
enamorado/) 
PhD, Princeton University

Christopher Lucas (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/christopher-
lucas/) 
PhD, Harvard University

Lucia Motolinia (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/lucia-
motolinia/)  
PhD, New York University

William Nomikos (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/william-
nomikos/) 
PhD, Yale University

Michael Olson (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/michael-olson/) 
PhD, Harvard University

Anna Wilke (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/anna-wilke/) 
PhD, Columbia University

Carly Wayne (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/carly-wayne/) 
PhD, University of Michigan

Anna Zhang 
PhD, Stanford University

Professors Emeriti

Randall Calvert (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/randall-
calvert/) 
PhD, California Institute of Technology

William R. Lowry (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/william-
lowry/) 
PhD, Stanford University

Gary Miller (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/gary-miller/) 
PhD, University of Texas at Austin

Itai Sened (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/itai-sened/) 
PhD, University of Rochester

Steven S. Smith (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/steven-s-
smith/) 
PhD, University of Minnesota

John Sprague (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/john-sprague/) 
Sidney W. Souers Professor Emeritus of Government 
PhD, Stanford University
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